HIGH COURT OF MADHYA PRADESH ; JABALPUR

// CORRIGENDUM //

No. c/2184 / III-6-4/57

Jabalpur dated.....2..../05/2018

The High court of Madhya Pradesh, Jabalpur hereby issues following Corrigendum in respect of its Notification No. C/1636 dated 04-04-2018:-

"In the table of said Notification at serial no. 2, column no. 4, under local area the districts namely; Burhanpur, Harda, Alirazpur & Katni are included.

ARID. (VARUN PUNASE)

OSD (DE)

HIGH COURT OF MADHYA PRADESH ; JABALPUR

Jabalpur. Dt ..2_/05/2018

Copy forwarded to :-

- 01. The Deputy Controller, Government Central Printing Press, Arera Hills, Bhopal-6 for Publication in the next issue of the Madhya Pradesh Rajpatra;.
- 02. The Principal Secretary, Govt. of Madhya Pradesh Law & Legislative Affairs Department, Home(Police) Department, Bhopal;
- 03. Secretary to Government of India, Ministry of Railway New Delhi;
- 04. The District and Sessions Judge, E.N. Khandwa (Burhanpur) Bhopal, Indore, Hoshangabad, (Harda) Ratlam, Mandsaur, W.N. Mandleshwar, Khargone, Jhabua,(Alirazpur) Jabalpur**(Katni**) Narsinghpur, Neemuch
- 05 The Director General of Police, Madhya Pradesh, Police Head Quarter, Bhadbhada Road, Bhopal;
- 06. The Superintendent of Police (Railway), Indore, Bhopal and Jabalpur (M.P.)
- 07. Chief Commercial Superintendent Central Railway, Mumbai 20;
- 08. The Chief Commercial Superintendent Western Railway, Church Gate, Mumbai / West Central Railway, Jabalpur;
- 09. The Chief Commercial Superintendent S. E. Railway, Kolkata;
- 10. The Chief Security Officer, Central Railway, Mumbai-20;
- 11. The Chief Security Officer, S.E. Railway, Kolkata;
- 12. The Chief Security Officer, Western Railway, Church Gate, Mumbai;
- 13. The Chief Security Officer, West Central Railway, Jabalpur;
- 14. Shri Bishwadeepak Tiwari, JMFC, Khandwa
- 15. The Divisional Railway Manager, Central Railway, Bhusawal / Jabalpur / Bhopal / Ratlam;
- 16. Deputy Registrarr (Confidential) / SO(Checker) High Court of Madhya Pradesh, Jabalpur;
- 17. Server Room (Computer) for making available in the official website of the High Court under the hyperlink circular/orders etc. in compliance of the orders of Registrar General dated 01-03-2018 & endt No. Reg(IT)/SA/2018/368 dated 01-03-2018.

au Punase VÅRUN PUNASE) OSD (DE)